 1
DDaattaa  BBooookk
AU6391
USB2.0 to ATA/ATAPI Bridge
Controller
Technical Reference Manual
PPrroodduucctt  SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonn
Official Release

24 GPON7 O LED indicator
Page 10 of 22
AU6391 USB2.0 to ATA/ATAPI Bridge Controller V1.00W
Official Release _ Public
Pin # Pin Name I/O Description
25 ATADATA0 I/O ATA Data Bus 0
26 ATADATA1 I/O ATA Data Bus 1
27 ATADATA2 I/O ATA Data Bus 2
28 ATADATA3 I/O ATA Data Bus 3
29 ATADATA4 I/O ATA Data Bus 4
30 ATADATA5 I/O ATA Data Bus 5
31 ATADATA6 I/O ATA Data Bus 6
32 ATADATA7 I/O ATA Data Bus 7
33 ATADATA8 I/O ATA Data Bus 8
34 ATADATA9 I/O ATA Data Bus 9
35 ATADATA10 I/O ATA Data Bus 10
36 ATADATA11 I/O ATA Data Bus 11
37 ATACS0N O ATA Chip Select0
38 ATACS1N O ATA Chip Select1
39 ATADATA12 I/O ATA Data Bus 12
40 ATADATA13 I/O ATA Data Bus 13
41 ATADATA14 I/O ATA Data Bus 14
42 ATADATA15 I/O ATA Data Bus 15
43 ATAINTRQ I ATA Interput request
44 ATADMACKN O ATA Control Signal DMACKN
45 ATAIORDY I ATA Control Signal IORDY
46 ATADIORN O ATA Control Signal DIORN